Racking my brain. Racking. R-A-C-K-I-N-G. Do you guys 
know that expression? Actually, if you're a longtime Culips listener, you may know it 
because we did cover it in a Culips episode, a Catch Word episode, way back when about 
two years ago in Catch Word episode 229, two hundred and twenty-nine. So, if you're a 
longtime listener, and you heard that lesson, then you may be familiar with racking your 
brain. But if it's new to you, that's cool too, let me explain what it means. So, to rack your 
brain means to think about something really, really hard.